
12/29/2023

        The following list of subdivisions of Columbiana County contain the effective tax rates, 
               certified by Columbiana County Auditor, Nancy Gause Milliken

 Total Rate Total Total Total Total Total Total Rate Total Rate
$1000.00 County Levy School Levy Twp. Levy Corp. Levy Library/Fire $1000.00 $1000.00
Valuation $1000.00 $1000.00 $1000.00 $1000.00 $1000.00 Valuation Valuation

No. 2023 A-R I-C 2023 Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation Valuation 2023 2022 No.

BUTLER TOWNSHIP
2 United L.S.D. 38.981700 43.672079 57.100 9.750 33.400 13.950 57.100 57.100 2
3 West Branch L.S.D. 37.061703 41.771508 55.800 9.750 32.100 13.950 55.800 58.400 3

CENTER TWP   
6 United L.S.D. 34.020766 38.174757 50.736 9.750 33.400 7.586 50.736 50.736 6
7 Southern L.S.D. 35.969353 46.769127 58.226 9.750 40.890 7.586 58.226 58.726 7
8 Lisbon E.V.S.D. 37.016764 41.262667 51.336 9.750 34.000 7.586 51.336 51.336 8
9 Lisbon Village 39.538165 42.718676 53.635 9.750 34.000 0.400 9.485 53.635 52.385 9

ELKRUN TWP   
11 Lisbon Village 42.320307 45.799086 59.135 9.750 34.000 7.800 7.585 59.135 57.885 11
12 Beaver L.S.D. 39.391994 42.100284 53.370 9.750 35.520 8.100 53.370 53.450 12
13 Lisbon E.V.S.D. 37.329906 40.009338 51.850 9.750 34.000 8.100 51.850 51.850 13
14 Crestview L.S.D. 40.187119 42.795732 56.040 9.750 38.190 8.100 56.040 56.190 14

FAIRFIELD TWP   
16 Crestview L.S.D. 39.267334 41.943740 53.440 9.750 38.190 5.500 53.440 53.590 16
17 Columbiana E.V.S.D. 36.094115 38.768850 51.550 9.750 36.300 5.500 51.550 51.550 17
18 Columbiana Village 38.648785 41.807253 54.850 9.750 36.300 2.000 6.800 54.850 54.850 18
19 Leetonia Village 40.698095 43.803082 47.670 9.750 30.720 2.000 5.200 47.670 47.810 19
20 Columbiana Vil. Crestview L.S.D. 41.222004 44.382143 56.140 9.750 38.190 2.000 6.200 56.140 56.290 20
21 Leetonia Vil. Crestview L.S.D. 39.951322 43.057976 54.540 9.750 38.190 2.000 4.600 54.540 54.690 21

FRANKLIN TWP   
22 Southern L.S.D. 39.538651 49.248968 61.540 9.750 40.890 10.900 61.540 62.040 22
23 United L.S.D. 37.590064 40.654598 54.050 9.750 33.400 10.900 54.050 54.050 23
24 Summitville Village 36.901489 46.234857 57.640 9.750 40.890 2.400 4.600 57.640 58.140 24

HANOVER TWP   
27 United L.S.D. 38.259731 40.339169 53.850 9.750 33.400 10.700 53.850 50.750 27
28 Hanoverton Village 38.556790 40.599241 55.250 9.750 33.400 8.100 4.000 55.250 52.150 28

KNOX TWP   
31 West Branch S.D. Home F.D. 33.153844 36.221532 49.050 9.750 32.100 7.200 49.050 51.650 31
32 West Branch S.D. N. Geo. F.D. 33.114131 36.221409 49.050 9.750 32.100 7.200 49.050 51.650 32
33 Alliance S.D. Home F.D. 41.952801 51.346419 76.450 9.750 58.000 7.200 1.500 76.450 76.650 33

LIVERPOOL TWP   
36 East Liverpool C.S.D. 45.881346 53.740967 64.040 9.750 33.190 21.100 64.040 64.080 36
37 East Liverpool City 46.689849 56.522658 64.340 9.550 33.190 19.600 2.000 64.340 64.380 37

MADISON TWP   
40 Beaver L.S.D. 42.231290 46.597393 58.290 9.750 35.520 13.020 58.290 58.370 40
41 Southern L.S.D. 39.121791 50.012907 63.660 9.750 40.890 13.020 63.660 64.160 41
42 Wellsville C.S.D. 38.048688 43.021677 61.070 9.750 38.300 13.020 61.070 61.070 42

MIDDLETON TWP   
45 Beaver L.S.D. 42.578500 45.604389 57.190 9.750 35.520 11.920 57.190 57.270 45
46 E. Palestine C.S.D. 40.724391 43.624959 50.770 9.750 29.100 11.920 50.770 50.770 46
47 Rogers Village 46.585872 49.400687 62.190 9.750 35.520 9.720 7.200 62.190 62.270 47

PERRY TWP   
50 Salem C.S.D. 47.071319 51.142636 72.370 9.750 51.670 9.700 1.250 72.370 69.430 50
51 Salem City 44.341256 48.003553 68.370 9.550 51.670 0.200 5.700 1.250 68.370 65.430 51

SALEM TWP   
52 Salem City - Salem C.S.D. 44.141256 47.803553 68.170 9.550 51.670 5.700 1.250 68.170 65.230 52
53 United L.S.D. NW FD 34.907877 37.528085 50.050 9.750 33.400 3.900 3.000 50.050 50.050 53
54 United L.S.D. 32.830254 35.286119 48.050 9.750 33.400 3.900 1.000 48.050 48.050 54
55 Salem C.S.D. 43.261030 46.617159 67.570 9.750 51.670 3.900 2.250 67.570 64.630 55
56 Washingtonville Village 46.221793 52.093286 62.070 9.750 30.720 1.400 20.200 62.070 62.210 56
57 Leetonia E.V.S.D. 38.830238 41.305529 45.370 9.750 30.720 3.900 1.000 45.370 45.510 57
58 Leetonia Village 40.446010 43.486836 47.070 9.750 30.720 1.400 5.200 47.070 47.210 58
59 Leetonia E.V.S.D. NW FD 40.907861 43.547495 47.370 9.750 30.720 3.900 3.000 47.370 47.510 59

ST. CLAIR TWP   
61 Beaver L.S.D. 45.578150 51.419605 63.820 9.750 35.520 18.550 63.820 63.900 61
62 East Liverpool C.S.D. 42.051700 51.162571 61.490 9.750 33.190 18.550 61.490 61.530 62

UNITY TWP   
64 Col Vil  - E. Pal CSD 37.285503 40.126392 45.150 9.750 29.100 0.100 6.200 45.150 45.150 64
65 Crestview L.S.D. 39.845209 42.630073 53.940 9.750 38.190 6.000 53.940 54.090 65
66 New Waterford Village 44.036464 48.233723 60.740 9.750 38.190 2.300 10.500 60.740 60.890 66
67 East Palestine C.S.D. 37.195975 39.955195 44.850 9.750 29.100 6.000 44.850 44.850 67
68 East Palestine City 43.092942 46.870788 53.050 9.750 29.100 0.300 13.900 53.050 53.050 68

WASHINGTON TWP   
71 Southern L.S.D. 36.516980 45.825590 57.540 9.750 40.890 6.900 57.540 58.040 71
72 Salineville Village 45.554350 57.175014 69.640 9.750 40.890 1.100 17.900 69.640 70.140 72

WAYNE TWP   
75 Southern L.S.D. 39.441460 49.835213 60.640 9.750 40.890 10.000 60.640 61.140 75

WEST TWP   
78 United L.S.D. 40.711648 43.394095 57.650 9.750 33.400 7.500 7.000 57.650 57.650 78
79 Minerva L.S.D. 47.340624 50.102593 67.150 9.750 42.900 7.500 7.000 67.150 67.350 79
80 Minerva Village 45.059109 48.462375 65.150 9.750 42.900 5.500 7.000 65.150 65.350 80

YELLOW CREEK TWP   
82 Southern L.S.D. 37.874310 47.388068 59.840 9.750 40.890 9.200 59.840 60.340 82
83 Wellsville C.S.D. 36.801207 40.396838 57.250 9.750 38.300 9.200 57.250 57.250 83
84 Wellsville City 52.367358 58.958941 76.150 9.750 38.300 28.100 76.150 76.150 84

          TAX RATES FOR THE TAX YEAR 2023
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01/01/2024 Columbiana County
2023 pay 2024 Tax Rate Changes

Tax 
District

State 
Id

District Name 2022 
Total Tax 
Rate

2023 
Total Tax 
Rate

Diff. Reason for Change Reason for 
Library/Fire

2 10 United L.S.D. 57.100 57.100 0
3 20 West Branch L.S.D. 58.400 55.800 -2.6 Bond -2.1, Classroom -.50
6 30 United L.S.D. 50.736 50.736 0
7 40 Southern L.S.D. 58.726 58.226 -0.5 Classroom -.50
8 50 Lisbon E.V.S.D. 51.336 51.336 0
9 60 Lisbon Village 52.385 53.635 1.25 Cemetery 1.25

11 75 Lisbon Village 57.885 59.135 1.25 Cemetery 1.25
12 70 Beaver L.S.D. 53.450 53.370 -0.08 Emerg -.04, Bond -.04
13 80 Lisbon E.V.S.D. 51.850 51.850 0
14 85 Crestview L.S.D. 56.190 56.040 -0.15 Bond -.15
16 90 Crestview L.S.D. 53.590 53.440 -0.15 Bond -.15
17 100 Columbiana E.V.S.D. 51.550 51.550 0
18 110 Columbiana Village 54.850 54.850 0
19 120 Leetonia Village 47.810 47.670 -0.14 Bond -.02

Emerg -.12
20 125 Columbiana Vil. Crestview L.S.D. 56.290 56.140 -0.15 Bond -.15

21 95 Leetonia Vil. Crestview L.S.D. 54.690 54.540 -0.15 Bond -.15
22 130 Southern L.S.D. 62.040 61.540 -0.5 Classroom -.50
23 140 United L.S.D. 54.050 54.050 0
24 150 Summitville Village 58.140 57.640 -0.5 Classroom -.50
27 160 United L.S.D. 50.750 53.850 3.1 Fire/EMS 3.1
28 170 Hanoverton Village 52.150 55.250 3.1 Fire/EMS 3.1
31 180 West Branch S.D. Home F.D. 51.650 49.050 -2.6 Bond -2.1, Classroom -.50
32 190 West Branch S.D. N. Geo. F.D. 51.650 49.050 -2.6 Bond -2.1, Classroom -.50
33 200 Alliance S.D. Home F.D. 76.650 76.450 -0.2 Emerg -.20 Rodman Public 

Library
36 210 East Liverpool C.S.D. 64.080 64.040 -0.04 Emerg -.04 
37 220 East Liverpool City 64.380 64.340 -0.04 Emerg -.04 Carnegie 

Public Library
40 230 Beaver L.S.D. 58.370 58.290 -0.08 Emerg -.04, Bond -.04
41 240 Southern L.S.D. 64.160 63.660 -0.5 Classroom -.50
42 250 Wellsville C.S.D. 61.070 61.070 0
45 260 Beaver L.S.D. 57.270 57.190 -0.08 Emerg -.04, Bond -.04
46 270 E. Palestine C.S.D. 50.770 50.770 0
47 280 Rogers Village 62.270 62.190 -0.08 Emerg -.04, Bond -.04
50 290 Salem C.S.D. 69.430 72.370 2.94 Emerg -.04, Emerg -.02

Bond 2.5
Salem Public 
Library

51 300 Salem City 65.430 68.370 2.94 Emerg -.04, Emerg -.02
Bond 2.5

Salem Public 
Library

52 325 Salem City - Salem C.S.D. 65.230 68.170 2.94 Emerg -.04, Emerg -.02
Bond 2.5

Salem Public 
Library

53 315 United L.S.D. NW FD 50.050 50.050 0 Northwest FD
54 310 United L.S.D. 48.050 48.050 0 Salem Twp. 

FD
55 320 Salem C.S.D. 64.630 67.570 2.94 Emerg -.04, Emerg -.02

Bond 2.5
Salem Public 
Library & 
Salem Twp. 56 330 Washingtonville Village 62.210 62.070 -0.14 Bond -.02

Emerg -.12
57 340 Leetonia E.V.S.D. 45.510 45.370 -0.14 Bond -.02

Emerg -.12
Salem Twp. 
FD

58 350 Leetonia Village 47.210 47.070 -0.14 Bond -.02
Emerg -.12

59 345 Leetonia E.V.S.D. NW FD 47.510 47.370 -0.14 Bond -.02
Emerg -.12

Northwest FD

61 360 Beaver L.S.D. 63.900 63.820 -0.08 Emerg -.04, Bond -.04
62 370 East Liverpool C.S.D. 61.530 61.490 -0.04 Emerg -.04 
64 415 Col Vil  - E. Pal CSD 45.150 45.150 0
65 380 Crestview L.S.D. 54.090 53.940 -0.15 Bond -.15
66 390 New Waterford Village 60.890 60.740 -0.15 Bond -.15
67 400 East Palestine C.S.D. 44.850 44.850 0
68 410 East Palestine City 53.050 53.050 0
71 420 Southern L.S.D. 58.040 57.540 -0.5 Classroom -.50
72 430 Salineville Village 70.140 69.640 -0.5 Classroom -.50
75 440 Southern L.S.D. 61.140 60.640 -0.5 Classroom -.50
78 450 United L.S.D. 57.650 57.650 0 Sandy Creek 

Joint FD
79 460 Minerva L.S.D. 67.350 67.150 -0.2 Emerg -.20 Sandy Creek 

Joint FD
80 465 Minerva Village 65.350 65.150 -0.2 Emerg -.20 Sandy Creek 

Joint FD
82 470 Southern L.S.D. 60.340 59.840 -0.5 Classroom -.50
83 480 Wellsville C.S.D. 57.250 57.250 0
84 490 Wellsville City 76.150 76.150 0
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